Resolution Number 2010 - 07 Michigan Green Communities Challenge

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township wants to emphasize the benefits of energy efficiency and conservation; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township wants to demonstrate that energy efficiency and conservation practices can be applied to the daily governmental operations and to infrastructure projects; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township seeks to find methods of service delivery and operations that conserve energy and resources, saving taxpayer dollars and protecting and preserving the environment; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township recognizes that sound energy efficiency and conservation practices can reduce government costs over the long-term; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township will lead by example to show the practicality and effectiveness of these practices; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Burt Township seeks to encourage its citizens and businesses to initiate stewardship activities that benefit the environment and their community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Board of Burt Township, Alger County, accepts the Michigan Green Communities Challenge and pledges to work toward achieving the goals of the Basic Challenge over the next three years.

Adopted on motion by Wamp	ler, second by N	<u> Mitchell</u> – Roll Ca	ıll Vote:	
Lois R Leavenworth L. Scott Wieting Andrew L. Mitchell Kay L Wampler Jack Hubbard	xayexayexayexayexayexayexaye	nay nay nay nay		
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF ALGER I, Kay L. Wampler, Cl)) erk of the Towns	ship of Burt, Alge	r County, Michigan, c	ertify that the
above is a true and correct co meeting held on August 10, 2	• •	tion which was ac	lopted by the Townsh	ip Board at a
Signed:		Dated:		
Kay L. Wampler, Clerk		8/11/10		